CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING AGENDA ITEM

NUMBER: 13.

SUBJECT:				
Approve Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 1 with the Regional Transportation Commission of Southern				
Nevada, Which Increases the Contract from \$225,000 to \$885,000 Funded by the Highway Improvements				
Acquisitions Fund for the Civic Center Drive, Carey Avenue to Cheyenne Avenue Project, CIP Project No.				
10554. (Ward 1-Barron, Ward 2-Goynes-Brown) (For Possible Action)				
REQUESTED BY:	WARD:			
Dale Daffern, Director, Public Works	1 - Councilman Barron			
	2 - Councilwoman Goynes-Brown			
RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:				
That the City Council approve the Supplemental Interlocal Contract.				
mat the dity council approve the supplemental interiodal contract.				
FISCAL IMPACT:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:			
AMOUNT: \$660,000	473-290312-431025			
EXPLANATION:				
\$225,000 Original ILC				
\$660,000 Supplemental ILC No. 1				
\$885,000 Revised ILC Total with Supplemental ILC No. 1				
Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada (RTC)				
STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:				

This Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 1 (1134) has recently been approved by the RTC.

This interlocal contract provides project funding for the design of roadway improvements and rehabilitation of Civic Center Drive; Carey Avenue to Cheyenne Avenue, including all necessary appurtenances and complete streets elements as feasible.

Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 1 will increase funds to cover the negotiated consultant agreement costs.

CIP No. 10554		Related Item:		
LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community				
PREPARED BY:	Respec	tfully Submitted	MEETING DATE: 10/6/2021	
Dale Daffern	Ryann J	luden		
Public Works Director	City Ma	inager		